This instrument prepared by and after recording return to:

TOM SILVER	
U.S. BANK N.A.	
COLLATERAL DEPARTMENT	
P. O. BOX 5308	
PORTLAND, OR 97228-5308	
2953751369	



AMENDMENT TO WASHINGTON DI	EED OF TRUST
Grantor(s): VENDOVI ISLAND L.L.C	
GIGINOI(S). VENDOVI ISDAND D.D.C.	
Grantees: U.S. BANK N.A., as Beneficiary	
U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Trust	se
Legal Description: PTN 13-36-1, 7-36-2 AND 18-36-2	
	Additional below
Assessor's Tax Parcel or Account Number: 36027-0-001-0008	·
Reference Number of documents assigned or released: 200109	270134
This Amendment to Deed of Trust, (the "Amendment"), is made and guarantor(s) and/or other obligor(s)/pledgor(s) (collectively the "Grant o" (the "Beneficiary")as of the date set for	or) and U.S. BANK N.A.
RECITALS	·
A. The Grantor (or the Grantor's predecessor in interest, if different	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
deed of trust (the "Deed of Trust"), dated SEPTEMBER 13, 2001	
subject to the Deed of Trust is described as follows (or in Exhibit A here	to it the description does not appear below):
See attached Exhibit A	
B. The Deed of Trust was recorded in the office of the County Audit	or for SKAGIT County,
	ce No. 200109270134
C. The Grantor has requested that the Beneficiary permit certain modelow.	odifications to the Deed of Trust as described
 D. The Beneficiary has agreed to such modifications, but only up Amendment. 	on the terms and conditions outlined in this
	_
TERMS OF AGREEMEN	MI I - 2 / 25° - 2-

3501 DWA Sus bancorp 2001

consideration, the Grantor and the Beneficiary agree as follows:

Page 1 of 4

In consideration of the recitals and mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable

3/02

dated	N/A		the Deed of Trust "a note or notes in the initial principal amount(s) of
\$_/ <u>/</u> /	N/A		" is
hereby amended and r		te(s) or amended note(s) date	
		in the initial principal amount(s	
defined in this Amendr	nent (or previously advance	ed under the original note), or	eficiary to Grantor under the Note, as any of the other Loan Documents. ty date of the Deed of Trust is hereby
deleted, it being the in affect maturity of the C	tent of the parties hereto th Obligations under the Loan I	at the Deed of Trust have no	stated maturity date. This does not
3. AdditionalTerm IN ADDITION, TI NOTE DATED JUNI	HE WORD "NOTE" IS H	EREBY AMENDED TO INC RIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMO	CLUDE THE PROMISSORY DUNT OF \$7,000,000.00.
	nses. The Grantor will pay a tion and recording of this A		ng attorneys' fees) in connection with
in the Deed of Trust rei of Trust to future credit All warranties and repricollateral previously prounder the Note remain 6. No Waiver of Deby the Beneficiary of etions and warranties m. 7. Counterparts. considered an original, 8. Authorization. Amendment and the correct Grantor and have beer ORAL AGREEMENTS ENFORCING REPAYMENT.	main in full force and effect is secured by the Deed of Tresentations contained in the ovided to secure the Note of in full force and effect. This faults; Warranties. This Axisting defaults by the Granade herein shall survive the This Amendment may be but when taken together with the Grantor represents an locuments referenced to he aduly authorized by all need OR ORAL COMMITMENTS	n accordance with their terms, ust; and nothing herein will after the Deed of Trust are hereby recontinues as security, and all is is an amendment, not a now mendment shall not be constructed whether known or undiscontinues in any number of constitute one document. If warrants that the execution of the execution are within the organizations are within the organizations. TO LOAN MONEY, EXTENDED TENFORCEABLE UNDER WITHINGTONES TO STORM TO THE TENFORCEABLE UNDER WITHINGTONES TO THE TE	rued as or be deemed to be a waiveled by the covered. All agreements, representant. ounterparts, each of which will be an delivery and performance of this ional powers (as applicable) of the CREDIT, OR TO FORBEARFROM WASHINGTON LAW.
IN WITNESSWHEF	REOF,the undersigned has/l	have executed this Deed of Tr	ustas of <u>MAY 23, 2002</u>
(Individual Grantor)		(Individual Grantor)	
Printed Name	N/A	Printed Name	N/A
VENDOVI ISLAND L.L.C.			
Grantor Name (Organization	on)		
a washington limited	Tability company	——————————————————————————————————————	
Ву	77		
Name and Title MALLA	Docar	And IN	IORTGAGEE SIGNATURE
THAT ING	L. FLIKE, PRESI	DEN7	ON NEXT PAGE

Page 2 of 4

Name and Title_

3501DWA

200206170041 Skagit County Auditor

6/17/2002 Page 2 of 5

U.S. BANK N.A.		_
Mortgagee (Beneficiary) By:	_	
Name and Title: VICE PRESID	E'ATH	
Name and Time. VICE PRESID.		
	GRANTOR NOTAR	IZATION
	(Acknowledgment in Indiv	idual Capacity)
STATE OF)	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
COUNTY OF)	
Legrify that I know or have sati	isfactory evidence that	N/A
		[Name(s) of Person(s)]
is/are the person(s) who appe	eared before me, and said pers	on(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this
instrument and acknowledged it	to be his/her/their free and volur	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Marine and	
Dated:		
(0.1.0)		
(Seal or Stamp)		
	Printed Name:	
	Title:	Marine and the second second
	My appointmer	nt expires:
	and the second s	
	(Acknowledgment in Repres	entative Capacity)
STATE OF WASKINGTON	A Committee of the Comm	
COUNTY OF KING	SS.	
	—)	N. 6/1.
certify that I know or have sati	isfactory evidence that DAVI	[Name(s) of Person(s)]
		
		on(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this d to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as
the	ne/sne/tney was/were authorized	d to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as
life TRESTORN'T	(Type of authority, e.g., office	Y, trustee, etc)
of VENDOVI ISLAND L.L	. C . (Name of party on behalf of whom instr	(Iment was everythed)
to be the free and voluntary act	· · ·	urposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: UNE 01 2002		
William to the state of the sta		
(Seal or Statop) 1.	Dayba	ra b. Ames
TO BELLINGSION ENGINEERS	Printed Name:	BACKARA K. LONES
E PNOTARY E	Title: Account	NUG MONAGER
ES PINTO ES	My appointmen	nt expires: 04/5/03
7.15.00 M		
OF MACHINITATION TO	AGEE (BENEFICIARY) NOTA	ARIZAT
3501DWA , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Page 3 of 4	I ARTO AND
		200206170041
		Skagit County Auditor 6/17/2002 Page 3 of 5 Putsage
		3/17/2002 Page 3 of 5 9:15AM

MORTGAGEE (BENEFICIARY) NOTARIZATION

STATE OF \NUSA)
COUNTY OF CINE	
I certify that I know or have satisfa	ctory evidence that TOM SILVER [Name(s) of Person(s)]
is/are the person(s) who appear	ed before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed thi
instrument, on oath stated that he/	she/they was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it a
the <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u>	
	(Type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc)
of U.S. BANK N.A.	
	(Name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed)
	such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: 4[10[07]	
(Seal or Stamp)	terreto a prem
	Printed Name: KONDEDIT ALMS VOIL
	Title: NOTPARPY
1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	My appointment expires: 10/20/02

3501DWA

Page 4 of 4

200206170041 Skagit County Auditor 6/17/2002 Page 4 of 5

(Legal Description)

VENDOVI ISLAND L.L.C. Grantor:

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Beneficiary: U.S. BANK N.A.

Legal Description of Land:

GOVERNMENT LOT 1 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 1 BAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;

ALSO, GOVERNMENT LOT 1 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;

ALSO, GOVERNMENT LOTS 1,2,3,4,5,6, AND 7, AND THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;

TOGETHER WITH TIDELANDS OF THE SECOND CLASS AS CONVEYED BY THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, IN FRONT OF THE ADJACENT TO THE WEST 560 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1 OF SAID SECTION 18.

THE REAL PROPERTY OR ITS ADDRESS IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS VENDOVIA ISLAND, WA 98004

REAL PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS ARE 360207-0-001-0008, 360113-0-001-0001, 360113-0-001-0100, 360218-0-001-0013, 360218-0-002-0004 AND 360218-0-008-0008.

©us bancorp 2001 B1

3546DM

20020617004 **Skagit County Auditor**

6/17/2002 Page 5 of 5